SETTLEMENT CONSIDERATION 

A. Monetary Terms 

19. Settlement Fund. Within ten (10) days of the date of the Court’s order granting 

preliminary approval of the Settlement, in full and complete settlement of the Released Claims 

(defined below), Tinder shall pay sixty million five hundred thousand dollars ($60,500,000) into 

a non-reversionary interest-bearing Qualified Settlement Fund (as described in Section 468B of 

the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and Treas. Reg. Section 1.468B-1, et seq.) (the 

“Settlement Fund”) established by the Settlement Administrator.